

The Netherlands A Member of the European Union Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands

MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION CERTIFICATE

Reference: NL.145.1166

Pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council and to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 and subject to the conditions specified below, the Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands hereby certifies:

Patria Netherlands Components B.V.

Hengelder 22

6902 PA Zevenaar

as a maintenance organisation in compliance with Section A of Annex II (Part-145) to Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014, approved to maintain products, parts and appliances listed in the attached terms of approval and issue related certificates of release to service using the above references and, when stipulated, to issue airworthiness review certificates after an airworthiness review as specified in point ML.A.903 of Annex Vb (PartML) to that Regulation for those aircraft listed in the attached terms of approval.

CONDITIONS:

- 1. This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance organisation exposition as referred to in Section A of Annex II (Part-145), and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance organisation exposition, and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance organisation remains in compliance with Annex II (Part-145) of Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014.
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an unlimited duration unless the approval has previously been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of original issue:	December 15, 1993	For the competent authority: The Minister of Infrastructure and Water management on behalf,	
Date of this revision: Revision no:	September 28, 2022 5	Inspector Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands,	1 all .
Page 1 of 2		Amsterdam, September 28, 2022 O. van der Boom	

EASA Form 3-145 Issue 4 Page 1 of 2



The Netherlands A Member of the European Union Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands

MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION TERMS OF APPROVAL

Reference: NL.145.1166
Organisation: Patria Netherlands Components B.V., Hengelder 22, 6902 PA Zevenaar

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	Base	Line
COMPONENTS OTHER THAN COMPLETE ENGINES OR APUS	C1 Air Cond & Press	As per cabability list		
	C2 Auto Flight			
	C3 Comms and Nav			
	C5 Electrical Power & Lights			
	C6 Equipment			
	C7 Engine - APU			
	C8 Flight Controls			
	C9 Fuel			
	C12 Hydraulic Power			
	C13 Indicating/Recording			
	Systems Coor			
	C14 Landing Gear			
	C18 Protection ice/rain/fire			

These terms of approval are limited to those products, parts and appliances and to the activities in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance organisation exposition.

Maintenance Organisation Exposition reference: MOE

Date of original issue: 1-2-2010

Date of last revision approved August 2022 Revision No: MOE2022-TR3

Date of original issue: December 15, 1993		For the competent authority: The Minister of Infrastructure and Water management on behalf,	
Date of this revision: Revision no:	September 28, 2022 5	Inspector Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands,	
Page 2 of 2		Amsterdam, September 28, 2022 O. van der Boom	

EASA Form 3-145 Issue 4 Page 2 of 2